Hillsboro City Council Regular Meeting

Hillsboro City Hall 447 S. Main St. Hillsboro, IL 62049

Date: Tuesday, March 5, 2024 Time: 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Approval of Minutes from February 20, 2024 Public Hearing and Regular Meeting
- 5. Mayor and Commissioners' Departmental Reports
- 6. Economic and Community Planner Report
- 7. City Engineer Report
- 8. Public Comment

Administration

- 9. Discussion / Action Resolution 2024-03 a Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Redevelopment Agreement Between the City of Hillsboro, Illinois and Linda Saathoff/The Dressing Room Utilizing Tax Increment Financing (TIF) for Work to be Done at 221 S. Main Street
- 10. Discussion / Action Intergovernmental Agreement Between the Illinois Office of the Comptroller and the City of Hillsboro Regarding Access to the Comptroller's Local Debt Recovery Program
- 11. Discussion / Action Façade Improvement Grant Reimbursement to Subway for Work Completed at 216 S. Main Street in Hillsboro
- 12. Discussion / Action Façade Improvement Grant Application for the Courthouse Pub for Work to be Done at 101 S. Main Street in Hillsboro
- 13. Discussion / Action Closing Lincoln Plaza for 2024 Hillsboro High School Prom Coronation on May 4, 2024
- 14. Discussion / Action Signing Letter of Understanding from Hillsboro Health Regarding Provision of Health Care Services for Low-Income Individuals

Health & Public Safety

15. Discussion / Action – Resolution 2024-04 A Resolution of the City of Hillsboro, Illinois Adopting the 2024 Montgomery County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazards Mitigation Plan

Streets & Public Improvements

- 16. Discussion / Action Hiring Manager for the Glenn Shoals Lake Marina
- 17. Discussion / Action Advertising for Summer Employment with the City of Hillsboro
- 18. Discussion / Action "City Bucks" Policy for City of Hillsboro Employees

Other

19. Adjourn